

City of Hodgenville FOG Management Program www.cityofhodgenvilleky.com

Fee Schedule

Annual Permit Renewal and Inspection Fee- \$50.00

Follow-up Inspection Fee (if necessary)- \$25.00

Sewer Overflow Cleanup- \$100.00 per hour

If it is established that any facility's fats, oils, and grease caused a major problem to the City of Hodgenville sewer system (i.e., pump blockage in system or wastewater plant, blockage of screens or floats) or if blockage or overflow that causes the City of Hodgenville to be in violation of state regulations, the facility would be responsible for the cost to repair or replace such items and pay any fines associated with the incident.

Sewer Line Cleanout- In accordance with Ordinance 51.39 (Wastewater Cleanout) no fee shall be assessed for ONE cleanout for a customer desiring a wastewater service line cleanout each rolling 12-month period. The service must occur between 8a.m. and 4p.m. on a regular city workday. Any additional cleanout per rolling 12-month period shall incur a \$75.00 fee. For an after-hour cleanout a minimum fee of \$150.00, with an additional fee of \$50.00 per hours for every hour over 2 hours shall be assessed.

Wastewater Superintendent Ed Lane

Mayor Jim Phelps